Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
National Bank of Kansas City		09/05/2006	Bank:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MAC Manufacturing Group LLC	
Street Address:	4049 Pennsylvania Avenue, Suite 100	
City:	Kansas City	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	64111	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1663958	FLEXSPRAY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (816)410-7201

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (816) 410-7200

Email: admin@counselgroup.com

Correspondent Name: Robert E. Marsh Address Line 1: 4144 Pennsylvania Ave

Address Line 4: Kansas City, MISSOURI 64111

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert E. Marsh
Signature:	/ Robert E. Marsh /
Date:	12/06/2006

Total Attachments: 2

source=Flexspray Tm assignment#page1.tif

REEL: 003439 FRAME: 0677

TRADEMARK 900064100

source=Flexspray Tm assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003439 FRAME: 0678 11 07-'06 16:12 FROM-National Bank of KC

8163478212

PAGE 04/05 T-529 F04/05 U-441

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, National Bank of Kansas City ("Assignor") is the owner of all right, title and interest (the "Trademark Rights") in and to the following registered trademark (the "Trademark"):

FLEXSPRAY

Registration No. 1663958

WHEREAS, MAC Manufacturing Group LLC ("Assignee") desires to accept the assignment of all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Rights of the Trademark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration received from Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and sets over unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Rights, together with that portion of the goodwill of the business of Assignor connected with the use of and symbolized by the Trademark included in the Trademark Rights and the know-how associated with and necessary to control the nature and quality of goods associated with the Trademark Rights, and all causes of action, past, present and future, for infringement of the Trademark Rights.

Assignor further covenants and agrees that it will, at any time upon request, execute and deliver any and all documents that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the Trademark Rights in Assignoe, its successors and assigns, and that it will, at any time upon request, communicate to Assignee, its successors and assigns such facts relating to the Trademark Rights or the history thereof as may be known to it.

Assignor warrants that the Trademark Rights are not subject to any liens, encumbrances, mortgages, liens, licenses or other interests of third parties.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Trademark Assignment, effective as of September 5, 2006.

NATIONAL BANK OF KANSAS CITY

Frint Name: GRIC GESCHWING
Title: VICE PRESIDEST

Date: 11 7 06

11-07-105 16:12 FHOM-Mational Bank of KC 8163478212

PAGE 05/05 T-629 P05/05 U-441

<u>ACKNOWLEDGMENT</u>

STATE OF Missour		
COUNTY OF Jackson)	SS.

Before me, a notary public in the aforesaid county and state, on this 7th day of November, 2006, personally appeared before me Eric Gerchund, the of National Bank of Kansas City, and declared that he is the person who signed the foregoing Trademark Assignment on behalf of said company with full power and authority to bind said company.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 2-24-2010

SUSAN GLENN
Notary Public - Notary Seet
State of Missourt - County of Jackson
My Commission Explose Feb. 24, 2010
Commission #06437061